6667-12

AMENDMENT TO THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, OF 1950, FOR THE INTERIM DISTRICT FOR CONTIGUOUS UNINCORPORATED TERRITORY WITHIN ONE AND ONE-HALF MILES OUTSIDE THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Urbana, Illinois, of 1950, for the Interim Dsitrct for Contiguous Unincorporated Territory within One and One-Half Miles outside the City of Urbana, Illinois, be amended to provide as follows:

Article TV-A, Section 1, Subsection 2 shall be deleted and in place thereof shall be inserted the following:

- 2. R-1 District -- Single- and Two-Family Residential uses as provided in Article V of the Zoning Ordinance of Urbana, Illinois, of 1950, as amended and subject to the requirements thereof.
- 3. All residential uses other than R-1 District -- Single- and Two-Family Residential, subject to the requirements of the Zoning Ordinance of Urbana, Illinois, of 1950, as amended.

Article IV-A, Section 1, Subsections 3, 4, and 5 shall be renumbered as Subsections 4, 5, and 6 respectively.

Article IV-A, Section 2, Paragraph 1 shall be amended to read as follows: The application for a permit under these regulations shall be made to the Commissioner of Public Works who will refer the same, if it comes under uses 3, 4, 5, or 6 of Section 1 above, to the Zoning Board of Appleals.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois this 5th day of July, 1966.

CITY CLERK

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, this 5th day of July, 1966.

Stanley 3 Deaved